

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 21-0262

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Clerk of the Board

On agenda: 5/25/2021

Title: Resolution designating the Arts Collaborative of Nevada County, dba Nevada County Arts Council as

Nevada County's local partner for the California Arts Council (CAC) State-Local Partnership Program,

approving the submittal of an application by the Nevada County Arts Council to the CAC, and

designating the Nevada County Arts Council to execute the 2021-2023 CAC grant as approved by the

California Arts Council. (Eliza Tudor, Executive Director, Nevada County Arts Council)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Certificates/Awards (54), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 21-178 Designating the Arts Collaborative as Nevada County's local partner for the CAC

State-Local Partnership Program, 2. Staff Report_NC Arts Designation_2021, 3. NevCo Arts

Partner 2021 Resolution, 4. 2020 Annual Report (DRAFT), 5. BOS Annual Report 2020-21 (Reduced

Size)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/25/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass